	S1-1
	8:35 P.M. HK TIME
(07.03.2015)
(4:35 P.M. LOCAL TIME)
(07.03.2015)
	Al Bastakiya (Listed)
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	Meydan Racecourse - Dirt - 1900 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old. Rating 85+. Weights: NH 120lb; SH 130lb. Allowances: fillies about 4.4lb. Should no NH 3yo declare to run, the weights will be adjusted to 126lb.
Total Prize Money (USD) $250,000
1st $150,000, 2nd $50,000, 3rd $25,000, 4th $12,500, 5th $7,500, 6th $5,000
(7 Starters)
 


	
	1

寬容以待
郭克
130 
蘇銘倫
(1) 
AJWAD (ARG) 3 ch c
Mike de Kock
Christophe Soumillon
Not For Sale (ARG)－Asian Influence (USA) (Pine Bluff (USA))
Owner(s): Sh Mohd bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-2-1)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2015
:
2 (0-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-2-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$387,284
Track
:
2 (0-1-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/6
	12Jan14
	2yo Mdn
ARS127,500
	PAL, ARG
	 
	1200 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	122
	Dario N. Garcia
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.09.64
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	1.4F
	
	
	Argentino a Muerte (ARG) 
Ajwad (ARG) 
Catch the Roses (ARG) 
	led, headed fnl f

	1/6
	1Feb14
	2yo Mdn
ARS86,400
	SI, ARG
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	H 
	121
	Juan Carlos Noriega
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.27.44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nose
	1.45F
	
	
	Ajwad (ARG) 
Catch the Roses (ARG) 
Desconectarse (ARG) 
	led throughout

	6/6
	6Apr14
	Raul Y Raul E. Chevalier 2yo
G2 ARS220,600
	SI, ARG
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	H 
	121
	Juan Carlos Noriega
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.27.16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	33.5
	2.8
	
	
	Brilla El Rey (ARG) 
City Sale (ARG) 
Lot to Sale (ARG) 
	bid hung

	2/13
	15Jan15
	UAE 2000 Guineas Trial 3yo
USD75,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	130
	Christophe Soumillon
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.24.86
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	5
	12/1
	
	
	Mubtaahij (IRE) 
Ajwad (ARG) 
Maftool (USA) 
	sn led: hdd 2 1/2f out: r.o wl

	3/7
	12Feb15
	UAE 2000 Guineas 3yo
G3 USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	131
	Christophe Soumillon
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.37.69
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	10.8
	7/1
	
	
	Maftool (USA) 
Mubtaahij (IRE) 
Ajwad (ARG) 
	s.i.s: mid-div: r.o same pce fnl 2f


	
	2

	發燒友
(SR)
艾柏賓
130 
布宜學
(2) 
SIR FEVER (URU) 3 db c
Charlie Appleby
William Buick
Texas Fever (USA)－Sirina (ARG) (Rainbow Corner (GB))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
10 (10-0-0)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2015
:
4 (4-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
10 (10-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,152,826
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	29Jun14
	Gran Premio Gran Criterium 2yo c&g
URU-G2 UYU939,281
	MRN, URU
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	121
	Federico Fabian Piriz
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.21.96
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	7
	1.3F
	
	
	Sir Fever (URU) 
Icono Chileno (URU) 
Golfista (BRZ) 
	much the best

	1/5
	3Aug14
	Clasico Ensayo 3yo c&g
URU-G3 UYU578,019
	MRN, URU
	 
	1500 LH
Dirt 
	WT 
	123
	Federico Fabian Piriz
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.29.31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.8
	1.1F
	
	
	Sir Fever (URU) 
Fletcher (URU) 
Basko Hy (URU) 
	made all

	1/9
	7Sep14
	Gran Premio Polla De Potrillos 3yo c&g
URU-G1 UYU1,445,047
	MRN, URU
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	Federico Fabian Piriz
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.34.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	9
	1.4F
	
	
	Sir Fever (URU) 
Interrogado (URU) 
Kapanga (URU) 
	impressive

	1/8
	5Oct14
	Gran Premio Jockey Club 3yo
URU-G1 UYU2,167,571
	MRN, URU
	 
	2000 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	Federico Fabian Piriz
	7
	
	
	
	
	2.02.82
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4
	1.1F
	
	
	Sir Fever (URU) 
Malandrino (BRZ) 
Interrogado (URU) 
	much the best

	1/5
	9Nov14
	Gran Premio Nacional-Uruguayan Derby 3yo
URU-G1 UYU2,890,094
	MRN, URU
	 
	2500 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	126
	Federico Fabian Piriz
	3
	
	
	
	
	2.37.07
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	5.5
	1.2F
	
	
	Sir Fever (URU) 
Fletcher (URU) 
Malandrino (BRZ) 
	led throughout


	
	3

	莫他脅
(SR)
郭克
120 
奧丹尼
(3) 
MUBTAAHIJ (IRE) 3 b c
Mike de Kock
Dane O'Neill
Dubawi (IRE)－Pennegale (IRE) (Pennekamp (USA))
Owner(s): Sh Mohd bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
5 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2015
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (2-1-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$863,569
Track
:
3 (2-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/12
	26Sep14
	2yo c&g Mdn
GBP7,870
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	Pat Cosgrave
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.26.50
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	5
	20/1
	
	
	Consort (IRE) 
Hathal (USA) 
Spanish Squeeze (IRE) 
	tall: unf: stdd s: hld up in tch in rr: rdn and sme hdwy over 1f out: kpt on ins fnl f: nvr trbld ldrs

	7/10
	4Oct14
	2yo Mdn
GBP7,870
	NEW, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	G 
	131
	Pat Cosgrave
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.39.83
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	9.5
	16/1
	
	
	Aloft (IRE) 
Storm the Stars (USA) 
Legend's Gate (IRE) 
	short of room and hmpd sn after s: t.k.h: rn green and hld up towards rr: rdn and wandered 2f out: sn wknd

	1/13
	31Dec14
	2yo+ Mdn
AED100,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	120
	Dane O'Neill
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.38.27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.8
	7/4F
	
	
	Mubtaahij (IRE) 
Year of Glory (IRE) 
Sooth Al Ssalam (USA) 
	s.i.s: trckd ldrs: rdn 2 1/2f out: led fnl 110yds

	1/13
	15Jan15
	UAE 2000 Guineas Trial 3yo
USD75,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	120
	Dane O'Neill
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.24.86
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	5
	8/1
	
	
	Mubtaahij (IRE) 
Ajwad (ARG) 
Maftool (USA) 
	trckd ldr: led 2 1/2f out: comf

	2/7
	12Feb15
	UAE 2000 Guineas 3yo
G3 USD250,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	121
	Patrick Dobbs
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.37.69
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Hd
	6/4
	
	
	Maftool (USA) 
Mubtaahij (IRE) 
Ajwad (ARG) 
	mid-div: trckd ldrs 3f out: led 2 1/2f out: hdd 1 1/2f out: r.o wl


	
	4

比擬神駒
大衛希斯
130 
韓立勤
(4) 
TASHBEEH (AUS) 3 br c
David Hayes
Paul Hanagan
Commands (AUS)－More Valour (AUS) (More Than Ready (USA))
Owner(s): Sheikh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum

	Lifetime
:
12 (3-2-3)
Turf
:
12 (3-2-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2015
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$899,607
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/6
	26Oct14
	3yo BM70 Hcp
AUD100,000
	SALE, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	Kerrin McEvoy
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.24.67
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.8
	4
	H
	
	Sebrella (AUS) 
Ulmann (AUS) 
Tashbeeh (AUS) 
	

	3/12
	6Nov14
	Connoisseur Stakes 3yo
Listed AUD150,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	Kerrin McEvoy
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.49.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.2
	11
	
	
	Petrology (AUS) 
Chill Party (AUS) 
Tashbeeh (AUS) 
	

	1/13
	22Nov14
	BM70 Hcp
AUD50,000
	BRAT, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	Kerrin McEvoy
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.38.14
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	3.1F
	
	
	Tashbeeh (AUS) 
Miss Maggiebeel (AUS) 
Smashing Doubt (AUS) 
	

	1/8
	17Jan15
	3yo Hcp
AUD80,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	Michael Walker
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.26.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.8
	5
	
	
	Tashbeeh (AUS) 
Bayoonah (AUS) 
Herstory (AUS) 
	

	5/11
(DH)
	26Feb15
	Meydan Classic 3yo
Listed USD125,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	Paul Hanagan
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.23.16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	3.5
	3/1F
	
	
	Volatile (SWE) 
Mastermind (SAF) 
Wychwood Warrior (IRE) 
	in rr of mid-div: rdn 3f out: r.o same pce fnl 1 1/2f


	
	5

熱情澎湃
(SR/B)
夏馬殊
120 
蘇兆輝
(5) 
INTENSER (IRE) 3 b g
Ahmad bin Harmash
Silvestre De Sousa
Intense Focus (USA)－Nancy Rock (IRE) (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE))
Owner(s): Ahmed Ali Essa Bin Harmash

	Lifetime
:
10 (2-0-1)
Turf
:
10 (2-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2015
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$211,929
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/8
	6Aug14
	2yo Hcp
EUR9,600
	SLI, IRE
	 
	1300 RH
Turf 
	S 
	131
	Kevin Manning
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.35.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	14
	7/2
	B
	
	Splashtop (IRE) 
Cleano (GB) 
Spirit Stone (IRE) 
	chsd ldrs: 2nd 1/2-way: rdn in 3rd 2f out and sn no imp on ldrs: dropped to mod 4th ent fnl f and wknd

	1/12
	3Sep14
	2yo Hcp
EUR9,600
	GOW, IRE
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	Ronan Whelan
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.28.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.5
	7/1
	B
	
	Intenser (IRE) 
Soebroto (IRE) 
Perfect Fit (IRE) 
	disp early: cl 2nd bef 1/2-way: impr gng best to ld 1 1/2f out: rdn w narrow advantage ent fnl f and drvn clr towards fin

	3/7
	12Sep14
	2yo Hcp
EUR9,600
	DR, IRE
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	136
	Kevin Manning
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.29.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	5.3
	15/8F
	B
	
	Lady Mandeville (IRE) 
Liffey View (IRE) 
Intenser (IRE) 
	sn pressed ldrs in 3rd: rdn to dispute 2f out tl hdd ent fnl f and nt qckn w principals: kpt on one pce

	7/15
	5Feb15
	Meydan Classic Trial 3yo
USD75,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	Mickael Barzalona
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.23.59
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	4.5
	100/1
	B
	
	Mastermind (SAF) 
Volatile (SWE) 
Toscanelli (IRE) 
	trckd ldr tl outpcd 2f out

	7/11
	26Feb15
	Meydan Classic 3yo
Listed USD125,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	Mickael Barzalona
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.23.16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	7
	4.3
	40/1
	B
	
	Volatile (SWE) 
Mastermind (SAF) 
Wychwood Warrior (IRE) 
	a mid-div


	
	6

	進攻指揮
賀汝勤
120 
杜百成
(6) 
QUARTERBACK (GER) 3 db c
Rune Haugen
Patrick Dobbs
American Post (GB)－Quebra (GER) (Surumu (GER))
Owner(s): Stall Mk

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2015
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$387,393
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/7
	11Sep14
	2yo Mdn
NOK66,150
	OVR, NOR
	 
	1370 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	Jacob Johansen
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.26.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	1.3
	8.3
	
	
	Mai Pen Rai (FR) 
Di Centa (IRE) 
Quarterback (GER) 
	Slowly into stride and towards rear, ridden to close 2f out, went 3rd inside final furlong, kept on well but not quite pace to challenge

	2/6
	24Sep14
	2yo conditions
NOK250,000
	OVR, NOR
	 
	1370 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	Jacob Johansen
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.23.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	Nk
	7.4
	
	
	Taja (GER) 
Quarterback (GER) 
Victoria Prada (FR) 
	In touch, fanned wide into straight, ridden and effort over 1f out, went 2nd entering final furlong, kept on well but not quite pace of winner and just held

	1/11
	12Oct14
	2yo conditions
SEK500,000
	TAB, SWE
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	130
	Jacob Johansen
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.42.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	5.5
	CP
	
	Quarterback (GER) 
Bokan (FR) 
Lendas (FR) 
	With leaders early, soon steadied, midfield in touch, closed again before straight, challenged 2f out, ridden to lead entering final furlong, kept on well and always doing enough

	4/15
	5Feb15
	Meydan Classic Trial 3yo+
USD75,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	Patrick Dobbs
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.23.59
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	2.3
	20/1
	TT
	
	Mastermind (SAF) 
Volatile (SWE) 
Toscanelli (IRE) 
	Mid-division, never able to challenge but ran on final 2f

	4/11
	26Feb15
	Meydan Classic 3yo
USD125,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	Patrick Dobbs
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.23.16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3.5
	10/1
	
	
	Volatile (SWE) 
Mastermind (SAF) 
Wychwood Warrior (IRE) 
	Mid-division, never near to challenge but ran on final 2f


	
	7

刀光劍影
(TT)
郝立邦
130 
岳邦楠
(7) 
HIGH BLADE (BRZ) 3 b c
Ricardo Colombo
Oscar Urbina
Salute the Sarge (USA)－Honey Blade (BRZ) (Blade Prospector (BRZ))
Owner(s): BGC Thoroughbred Stud

	Lifetime
:
7 (5-0-0)
Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2015
:
6 (4-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
7 (5-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$343,009
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/4
	21Sep14
	3yo conditions
UYU184,831
	MRN, URU
	 
	1100 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	Everton Rodrigues
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.04.93
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Hd
	1.2F
	
	
	High Blade (BRZ) 
Sethy Law (URU) 
Blunt (URU) 
	

	1/10
	25Oct14
	3yo conditions
UYU419,514
	MRN, URU
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	Everton Rodrigues
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.25.28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	4
	2.8F
	
	
	High Blade (BRZ) 
Icono Chileno (URU) 
Bureau Law (URU) 
	Prominent on outer, ridden and briefly outpaced by leader over 2f out, closed again and led approaching final furlong, kept on well and asserted final 150yds

	1/5
	29Nov14
	Clasico Argentina 3yo
URU-Listed UYU505,766
	MRN, URU
	 
	1500 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	123
	Everton Rodrigues
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.29.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.8
	1.3F
	
	
	High Blade (BRZ) 
Pueblo Topador (URU) 
Gambito (ARG) 
	Tracked leader on outer, ridden to challenge over 2f out, led over 1f out, kept on well under pressure final furlong and always just doing enough

	4/14
	6Jan15
	Gran Premio Pedro Pineyrua 3yo+
URU-G1 UYU1,156,038
	MRN, URU
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	H 
	120
	Everton Rodrigues
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.34.89
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	12
	5.8
	
	
	Don Oliver H (URU) 
Steen (URU) 
Cafe El Greco (ARG) 
	Midfield, ridden 3f out, kept on steadily in straight and just lost out for 3rd, no chance with impressive winner

	12/13
	28Feb15
	3yo+ Hcp
USD110,000
	MEY, UAE
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	FT 
	130
	Oscar Urbina
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.25.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	12
	20.3
	14/1
	TT
	
	Heavy Metal (GB) 
Ennobled Friend (USA) 
Giftorm (USA) 
	Nvr nr to chal


